

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8016

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone, Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: [mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net](mailto:mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net)  
[www.mtw.nhs.uk](http://www.mtw.nhs.uk)

28 February 2023

## **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to ICT Documents 2023 onward.

*You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.*

*I would like the organisation to provide me with the following departmental documents around ICT and corporate procurement.*

*Many organisations within your region have different document title names:*  
*1. 2023/24 IT Department Documents ;-* these types of documents have detailed information on the department's future plans and strategies. These documents could include:

*ICT Strategy/Plan, ICT Department Plan, ICT Financial Plan*

*2. ICT Org Chart ;-* with names and job titles

*3. Corporate Procurement Strategy that covers 2023/24 and more.*

*For all the documents I have requested, please provide me with the 2023/24 documents, I only want to only receive documents that are live and valid. If the document is a strategic plan (e.g. 2020-2025) that covers a set number of years, please provide me with the 2023 version.*

Trust response:

1. The Trust is reviewing its IT Strategy and is in the process of producing a Digital and Data Strategy that will be released during 23/24. The final document will be published on the website, until then the documents published should be used.

2. Under Section 21 of the Act we are not required to provide information in response to a request if the information is already reasonably accessible to you. The information you requested is available from the trust website using the following link/s: <https://www.mtw.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information/> the link should take you to the Freedom of Information page where the information can be found at the bottom of the page. Alternatively, from our website home

page, click the Freedom of Information Tab, and information can be found at the bottom of the page.

This information will be updated on a regular basis and further more detailed information will not be released under Section 40 of the Act.

3. The link to the Procurement Strategy Review March 2022 is below and the document is also attached to this email.



Redacted 2022  
Annual Review of Pr